
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002472-2021 

Tender

School Meals Provision St Stephens / St Bartholomew's
Primary Schools

ACE Advice Limited
St Bartholomew's C of E. Primary School
St Stephens RC Primary School

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-002472
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02910f  
Published 8 February 2021, 12:56pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

ACE Advice Limited

The Barns

Edgerley

SY10 8EN

Contact

Ian Henderson

Email

hello@ace-advice.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7833265675

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002472-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002472-2021
mailto:hello@ace-advice.co.uk


Page 2 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC22 - Tyneside

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.ace-advice.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA42953

I.1) Name and addresses

St Bartholomew's C of E. Primary School

Newcastle upon Tyne

NE12 8FA

Email

hello@ace-advice.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC22 - Tyneside

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.stbartscofeschool.org.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.ace-advice.co.uk
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA42953
mailto:hello@ace-advice.co.uk
https://www.stbartscofeschool.org.uk/


Page 3 to 10

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=

I.1) Name and addresses

St Stephens RC Primary School

Newcastle upon Tyne

NE12 8FA

Email

hello@ace-advice.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC22 - Tyneside

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ststephensprimaryschool.co.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained
at

https://www.ace-advice.co.uk/

Additional information can be obtained from another address:

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=
mailto:hello@ace-advice.co.uk
https://www.ststephensprimaryschool.co.uk/
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=
https://www.ace-advice.co.uk/


Page 4 to 10

ACE Advice Limited

The Barns

Edgerley

SY10 8EN

Contact

Ian Henderson

Email

hello@ace-advice.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7833265675

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC22 - Tyneside

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ace-advice.co.uk/

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the following address:

ACE Advice Limited

The Barns

Edgerley

SY10 8EN

Contact

mailto:hello@ace-advice.co.uk
https://www.ace-advice.co.uk/


Page 5 to 10

Ian Henderson

Email

hello@ace-advice.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7833265675

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC22 - Tyneside

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ace-advice.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

School Meals Provision St Stephens / St Bartholomew's Primary Schools

II.1.2) Main CPV code

55524000 - School catering services

mailto:hello@ace-advice.co.uk
https://www.ace-advice.co.uk/


Page 6 to 10

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Primary School meals

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £500,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC22 - Tyneside

Main site or place of performance

St Stephens / St Bartholomew's Primary Schools Goathland Avenue Longbenton
Newcastle upon Tyne Tyne and Wear

NE12 8FA

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The provision of a Primary School Meals Service to two schools on a shared campus.

The two schools share a single kitchen and dining room

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: The Schools are seeking to appoint a caterer who will supply
freshly prepared meals, and be able to engage with the school communities to promote
and engage the service with Parents and Guardians. / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 



Page 7 to 10

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £500,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

two individual periods of 12 months, subject to satisfactory performance

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Envisaged minimum number: 5 

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic
catalogue

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 8 to 10

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 9 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

12 March 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected
candidates

19 March 2021

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

(MT Ref:221931)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-10T12:39:25+0100
	TCPDF




